
Sub:-EXAMINATION CENTRE NOTIFICATION FOR PARAMEDICAL/ NURSING COURSES. 

NOTIFICATION NO:- 3I -SPMC OF 2024 

2 

The theory examination of eligible Paramedical/Nursing Trainees of all Government GNM/ 
AMT/ANMT Schools / Private Para-Medical and Nursing Institutions of Kashmir Division including 

Leh & Kargil Districts for the Session Oct Nov' 2023, shall be conducted on 04.02.2024 (Sunday) 

& 11.02.2024 (Sundav) at the below mentioned Examination Centres. The Examination shall 

start at 12:00 Noon. 

1) 
2) 
3) 

1. GOVERNMENT GNMI AMT SCHOOL KARGIL. 
SANJEEVANI PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE KARGIL 

1) 
2) 
3) 
4) 

5) 

1) 
2) 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

1) 
2 
3) 
4) 

1) 
2) 

1) 
2) 
3) 

(J&K PARA-MEDICAL/ NURSING COUNCIL) 
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE SRINAGAR 

(KASHMIR DIVISION) 

2) 
3) 

1. 

NAME OF THE INSTITUTE 

2. 

PHOENIX PMI PULWAMA 
DOLPHIN PMI PULWAMA 
SKYLARK PMI PULVWAMA 

GOVT.GNM PULWAMA 
NOOORANI PMI PULWAMA 

D A T D: - 99 - 01 - 2024 

GOVT. ANM SCHOOL SHOPIAN 

5) FLORENCE PMI ANANTNAG 

GREEN VALLEY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
HAYAT INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY EDUCATION & 

RESEARCH 

NAME OF THE INSTITUTE 

MAXWELL PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE PULWAMA 

SOUTH KASHMIR KULGAM 
GOVT.GNM KULGAM 

AL SABOOR PMI KULGAM 
M.K PMI QAZIGUND 

LORD'S PMI ANANTNAG 

SYED BAHAUDIN GANJ BAKSH PARAMEDICAL 
INSTITUTE SHOPIAN 

JOHN BISHOP ANANTNAG 
GOVTAMT SCHOOL ANG. 
GOVT.SON ANANTNAG 

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir 

MARAZ PMI BIJBIHARA 

1) GURU PMI SOPORE 

SET PMI BIJBIHARA 

IQRA PMI BARAMULLA 

DISTRICT KARGIL 

GOVTAMT SCHOOL BARAMULLA 
ST.JOSEPH BARAMULLA 

HAKIM SANAULLA SOPORE 
GOVT.SON BARAMULLA 

DISTRICT PULWAMA � CENTRE-| 

NAME OF THE COURSE 

ALL COURSES 

DISTRICT PULWAMA CENTRE -Il 

GOVT. AMT SCHOOL KUPWARA 
KUPWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY 

ALL STREAMS 

ALL STREAMS 

DISTRICT SHOPIAN 

ALL STREAMS 

DISTRICT KULGAM 
NAME OF THE COURSE 

ALL STREAMS 

ALL STREAMS 

DISTRICT ANANTNAG-CENTREI 

ALL STREAMS 

DISTRICT ANANTNAG- CENTRE II 

DISTRICT BARAMULLAH CENTRE- I| 

ISTRICT BARAMULLAH CENTRE- I 
ALL STREAMS 

NAME OF THE EXAMINATION 
CENTRE 

GOVERNMENT GNM/ SCHOOL 
KARGIL 

ALL STREAMS 

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE 
FOR BOYS PULWAMA 

DISTRICT KUPWARA 

RAMZAAN COLLEGE OF NURSING 
GALLANDER PAMPORE 

ALL STREAMS 

SYED BAHAUDIN GANJ BAKSH 
PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

ARHAMA SHOPIAN 

NAME OF THE EXAMINATION 
CENTRE 

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE 
KULGAM 

SHEMFORD EDUCATIONAL 
INSTITUTE ANANTNAG KASHMIR 

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND 
NURSING INSTITUTE ANANTNAG 

GOVERNMENT WOMENS 
DEGREE COLLEGE 
BARAMULLA KASHMIR 

HANEEFA COLLEGE OF 
NURSING SOPORE 
KASHMIR 

GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE 
KUPWARA 
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1. 
2 

2 

3 

1. 
2 

3 
4 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

NAME OF THE INSTITUTE 

7 

1. KIDNEY PMI SONWAR 

GOVT.ANMT / RFPTC KANGAN 
ROYAL PMI 

9. 

1. 
2 

3. 
4. 
5. 

8. ARSH PMI 

6 
7. 
8 

10. T.Ks PMI LAWYPORA PMI 

9. 
1 

11. AL NOOR PMI NATIPORA 

2 

3. 
4 

GOVT. AMT BANDIPORA 

5. 
6. 
7 

8 
9. 

2. 

AL FALLA PMI BANDIPORA 
MALA AZIZ PMI 

3. 

GOVT. ANM SCHOOL BUDGAM 

BISMILLAH PMI 

5. 

SEM PMI HUMHAMA 

6. 

SAMET PMI BEERWA 

GREEN VALLEY TANGMARG 
RAMZANA PMI NOWGAM 
CLASSIC PMI HYDERPORA 
KASHMIR PMI HOKERSER 
GREEN LAND HAWAL PMI 
IMMAM HUSSAIN PMI 

MUBARAK PMI 

KIDNEY PMI SONWAR 

3. 

GREEN VALLEY TANGMARG 
RAMZANA PMI NOWGAM 
CLASSIC PMI HYDERPORA 
GOVT.AMT SCHOOL SGR 
KASHMIR PMI HOKERSER 
GREEN LAND HAWAL PMI 

ARSH PMI 
T.K's PMI LAWYPORA PMI 

5. 

KIDNEY PMI SONWAR 

6. 

GREEN VALLEY TANGMARG 

1. KIDNEY PMI SONWAR 

RAMZANA PMI NOWGAM 
CLASSIC PMI HYDERPORA 

GOVTAMT SCHOOL SGR 
KASHMIR PMI HOKERS/ER 
GREEN LAND HAWAL PMI 

ARSH PMI 

4. CLASSIC PMI HYDERPORA 

T.K's PMI LAWYPORA PMI 

GREEN VALLEY TANGMARG 
RAMZANA PMI NOWGAM 

7. GREEN LAND HAWAL PMI 

GOVTAMT SCHOOL SGR 

8. IMMAM HUSSAIN PMI 

KASHMIR PMI HOKERSER 

9. AHMADS PMI 
10. ARSH PMI 
11. MUBARAK PMI 

12. T.K's PMI LAWYPORA PMI 
13. NOORA PMI LAWAYPORA 
14. QUADRI PMI 
1. KIDNEY PMI SONWAR 

2. GREEN VALLEY TANGMARG 
RAMZANA PMI NOWGAM 

4. CLASSIC PMI HYDERPORA 
GOVT.AMT SCHOOL SGR 
KASHMIR PMI HOKERSER 

7. GREEN LAND HAWAL PMI 
8. IMMAM HUSSAIN PMI 
9. AHMADS PMI 

DISTRICT GANDERBAL 

DISTRICT BANDIPORA 

DISTRICT SRINAGAR 

ALL STREAMS 

FMPHW IMMPHW 1ST YEAR 
PAPERA &B 

FMPHW/ MMPHW 2ND YEAR 
PAPERA &B 

ALL STREAMS 

GENERAL NURSING 

DISTRICT BUDGAM 

ALL STREAMS 

GENERAL NURSING 2ND 

(LAT. ENTRY (PAPER I & II) 

GENERAL NURSING 

2 

COURSE(S) /STREAMS 

(NEW COURSE) 

3. 

3RD YEAR (PAPERI & I1) 

4 

GENERAL NURSING 

5 

1st YEAR& 2nd Year (PAPER I & I1) 

(NEW COURSE) LATERAL ENTRY 3RO YEAR 

(PAPERI&II) 

6 

1. X-RAY ASSITANT 1ST AND 2ND YEAR 

DIALYSIS ASSISTANT 1sT AND 2ND YEAR 

DENTAL ASSISTANT 1ST YEAR AND 2ND 

YEAR. 

7. 

9. 

ECG ASSISTANT 1ST AND 2NO YEAR 
OPERATION THEATRE 1st YEAR AND 2nd 
YEAR PAPER (A & B) 
ANESTHESIA ASSISTANT 1ST YEAR AND 

2ND YEAR PAPER (A & B) 
Ophthalmic Assistant 
1ST YEAR AND 2ND YEAR PAPER (A & B) 

8 ISM Pharmacist 
1ST YEAR AND 2ND YEAR PAPER (A & B) 

Sanitary Inspector 
1ST YEAR AND 2ND YEAR PAPER (A & B) 

1. MEDICAL ASSISTANT 1ST 
AND 2ND YEAR 

2. LABORATORY ASSISTANT 1sT 

AND 2ND YEAR 

ROYAL PARAMEDICAL 
INSTITUTE DARIND 
NAGBAL GANDERBAL 

GOVERNMENT NM 
HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL BANDIPORA 
KASHMIR 

IBN-E-SINA COLLEGE OF 
NURSING OMPORA 
BUDGAM NEAR RAILWAY 

STATION 

NAME OF THE 
CENTRE 

TAHIRA KHANAMS 
PARAMEDICAL 
INSTITUTE 
LAWAYPORA 
KASHMIR 

SRINAGAR BRITISH 
SCHOOL NOWGAM 
NEAR RAILWAY 

STATION. 

GREEN LAND 
PARAMEDICAL AND 
NURSING INSTITUTE, 
KOHIMARAN HAWAL 
SRINAGAR 

CANDID HIGHER 
SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, NOWGAM 
SRINAGAR 

GOVERNMENT 
HIGHER 
SECONDARY 
SCHOOL NEAR 
POLICE STATION 
SAFAKADAL SGR 
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Sub :-EXAMINATION CENTRE NOTIFICATION FOR PARAMEDICAL / NURSING COURSES. 
NOTIFICATION NO:- 31 - SPMC OF 2024 

2. 

1 
2) 

The theory examination of eligible Paramedical/Nursing Trainees of all Government GNM/ 
AMT/ANMT Schools /Private Para-Medical and Nursing Institutions of Kashmir Division including 
Leh & Kargil Districts for the Session Oct Nov' 2023, shall be conducted on 04.02.2024 (Sunday) 
& 11.02.2024 (Sunday) at the below mentioned Examination Centres. The Examination shall 
start at 12:00 Noon. 

3) 

1) 
2) 
3) 
4) 

5) 

1) 
2) 

1. 

2 
3. 
4. 

3 
4) 

1) 
2) 

1) 
2) 

(J&K PARA-MEDICAL/NURSING COUNCIL) 
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE SRINAGAR 

1) 

NAME OF THE INSTITUTE 

3) 

1. 

PHOENIX PMI PULWAMA 

2. 

DOLPHIN PMI PULWAMA 

1) LORD's PMI ANANTNAG 

GOVERNMENT GNM/ AMT SCHOOL KARGIL. 
SANJEEVANI PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE KARGIL 

SKYLARK PMI PULWAMA 

GOVT.GNM PULWAMA 

2) JOHN BISHOP ANANTNAG 

NOOORANI PMI PULWAMA 

D A T E D: - 99 

GOVT. ANM SCHOOL SHOPIAN 

5) FLORENCE PMI ANANTNAG 

GREEN VALLEY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
HAYAT INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY EDUCATION & 

RESEARCH 

NAME OF THE INSTITUTE 

SOUTH KASHMIR KULGAM 
GOVT.GNM KULGAM 

MAXWELL PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE PULWAMA 

AL SABOOR PMI KULGAM 
M.K PMI QAZIGUND 

SYED BAHAUDIN GANJ BAKSH PARAMEDICAL 
INSTITUTE SHOPIAN 

GOVTAMT SCHOOL ANG. 
GOVT.SON ANANTNAG 

3) IQRA PMI BARAMULLA 

MARAZ PMI BIJBIHARA 

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir 

SET PMI BIJBIHARA 

(KASHMIR DIVISION) 

2) HAKIM SANAULLA SOPORE 
GURU PMI SOPORE 

GOVTAMT SCHOOL BARAMULLA 
ST.JOSEPH BARAMULLA 

GOVT.SON BARAMULLA 

DISTRICT KARGIL 

DISTRICT PULWAMA - CENTRE -| 

01� 2024 

NAME OF THE COURSE 

DISTRICT PULWAMA CENTRE -II 

GOVT. AMT SCHOOL KUPWARA 
KUPWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY 

ALL COURSES 

ALL STREAMS 

ALL STREAMS 

DISTRICT SHOPIAN 

ALL STREAMS 

DISTRICT KULGAM 
NAME OF THE 

ALL STREAMS 

ALL STREAMS 

DISTRICT ANANTNAG-CENTRE I 

ALL STREAMS 

ISTRICT BARAMULLAH CENTRE-| 

ALL STREAMS 

NAME OF THE EXAMINATION 
CENTRE 

GOVERNMENT GNM/ SCHOOL 
KARGIL 

DISTRICT ANANTNAG- CENTREII 

DISTRICT BARAMULLAH CENTRE-II 

ALL STREAMS 

DISTRICT KUPWARA 

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE 
FOR BOYS PULWAMA 

ALL STREAMS 

RAMZAAN COLLEGE OF NURSING 
GALLANDER PAMPORE 

SYED BAHAUDIN GANJ BAKSH 
PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 
ARHAMA SHOPIAN 

NAME OF THE EXAMINATION 
CENTRE 

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE 
KULGAM 

SHEMFORD EDUCATIONAL 
INSTITUTE ANANTNAG KASHMIR 

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND 
NURSING INSTITUTE ANANTNAG 

GOVERNMENT WOMENS 
DEGREE COLLEGE 
BARAMULLA KASHMIR 

HANEEFA COLLEGE OF 
NURSING SOPORE 
KASHMIR 

GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE 
KUPWARA 
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1. 
2 

1. 

2 

3 

1 

2 
3 
4 

2. 
3. 

5 
6 

NAME OF THE INSTITUTE 

7 

1. KIDNEY PMI SONWAR 

8 
9. 

1 
2 
3 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 

10. T.K's PMI LAWYPORA PMI 

1. 

2 

11. AL NOOR PMI NATIPORA 

3 

GOVT.ANMT / RFPTC KANGAN 
ROYAL PMI 

4. 

5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

GOVT. AMT BANDIPORA 
AL FALLA PMI BANDIPORA 
MALA AZIZ PMI 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

GOVT. ANM SCHOOL BUDGAM 
BISMILLAH PMI 
SEM PMI HUMHAMA 
SAMET PMI BEERWA 

2 

GREEN VALLEY TANGMARG 
RAMZANA PMI NOWGAM 
CLASSIC PMI HYDERPORA 
KASHMIR PMI HOKERSER 
GREEN LAND HAWAL PMI 

3. 

IMMAM HUSSAIN PMI 

4. 

ARSH PMI 
MUBARAK PMI 

6. 

8. 

KIDNEY PMI SONWAR 

9. 

GREEN VALLEY TANGMARG 
RAMZANA PMI NOWGAM 
CLASSIC PMI HYDERPORA 
GOVT.AMT SCHOOL SGR 
KASHMIR PMI HOKERSER 
GREEN LAND HAWAL PMI 
ARSH PMI 
T.K's PMI LAWYPORA PMI 
KIDNEY PMI SONWAR 
GREEN VALLEY TANGMARG 
RAMZANA PMI NOWGAM 

CLASSIC PMI HYDERPORA 
GOVT.AMT SCHOOL SGR 
KASHMIR PMI HOKERSIER 
GREEN LAND HAWAL PMI 

ARSH PMI 

6. KASHMIR PMI HOKERSER 

7. GREEN LAND HAWAL PMI 

8. IMMAM HUSSAIN PMI 

TK's PMI LAWYPORA PMI 

9. AHMADS PMI 

KIDNEY PMI SONWAR 

10. ARSH PMI 

GREEN VALLEY TANGMARG 

11. MUBARAK PMI 

RAMZANA PMI NOWGAM 

12. T.K's PMI LAWYPORA PMI 

CLASSIC PMI HYDERPORA 
GOVTAMT SCHOOL SGR 

13. NOORA PMI LAWA YPORA 
14. QUADRI PMI 

1. KIDNEY PMI SONWAR 
GREEN VALLEY TANGMARG 

5. GOVT.AMT SCHOOL SGR 

RAMZANA PMI NOWGAM 
CLASSIC PMI HYDERPORA 

7. GREEN LAND HAWAL PMI 
KASHMIR PMI HOKERSER 

IMMAM HUSSAIN PMI 
AHMADS PMI 

DISTRICT GANDERBAL 

DISTRICT BANDIPORA 

DISTRICT SRINAGAR 

ALL STREAMS 

FMPHW IMMPHW 1$T YEAR 
PAPER A&B 

ALL STREAMS 

FMPHW I MMPHW 2ND YEAR 
PAPERA &B 

DISTRICT BUDGAM 

GENERAL NURSING 

ALL STREAMS 

1st YEAR& 2nd Year (PAPER I & I) 

GENERAL NURSING 2ND 

(LAT. ENTRY (PAPER I & I) 

COURSE(S) /STREAMS 

GENERAL NURSING 

1. 

(NEW COURSE) 

2 

3RD YEAR (PAPERI& I1) 

3 

GENERAL NURSING 

5 

(NEW COURSE) LATERAL ENTRY 3RD YEAR 

(PAPER I&I) 

7. 

9 

X-RAY ASSITANT 1ST AND 2ND YEAR 

DIALYSIS ASSISTANT 1ST AND 2NO YEAR 

DENTAL ASSISTANT 1$T YEAR AND 2ND 

YEAR. 
ECG ASSISTANT 1ST AND 2ND YEAR 

OPERATION THEATRE 1st YEAR AND 2nd 

YEAR PAPER (A & B) 
ANESTHESIA ASSISTANT 1ST YEAR AND 

2ND YEAR PAPER (A & B) 
Ophthalmic Assistant 
qsT YEAR AND 2NO YEAR PAPER (A & B) 

8 ISM Pharmacist 
1ST YEAR AND 2No YEAR PAPER (A & B) 
Sanitary Inspector 
1ST YEAR AND 2N0 YEAR PAPER (A & B) 

1. MEDICAL ASSISTANT 1ST 
AND 2ND YEAR 

2. LABORATORY ASSISTANT 1ST 
AND 2ND YEAR 

ROYAL PARAMEDICAL 
INSTITUTE DARIND 
NAGBAL GANDERBAL 

GOVERNMENT NM 
HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL BANDIPORA 

KASHMIR 

IBN-E-SINA COLLEGE OF 
NURSING OMPORA 
BUDGAM NEAR RAILWAY 

STATION 

NAME OF THE 
CENTRE 

TAHIRA KHANAMS 
PARAMEDICAL 
INSTITUTE 
LAWAYPORA 
KASHMIR 

SRINAGAR BRITISH 
SCHOOL NOWGAM 
NEAR RAILWAY 
STATION. 

GREENLAND 
PARAMEDICAL AND 

NURSING INSTITUTE, 
KOHIMARAN HAWAL 

SRINAGAR 

CANDID HIGHER 
SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, NOWGAM 
SRINAGAR 

GOVERNMENT 
HIGHER 
SECONDARY 
SCHOOL NEAR 
POLICE STATION 
SAFAKADAL SGR 
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10. ARSH PMI 
11. MUBARAK PMI 

12. T.K's PMI LAWYPORA PMI 
13. AL NOOR PMI NATIPORA 
14. NOORA PMI LAWAYPORA 

Note: 
Centre Notice for other Courses viz-a-viz General Nursing/Midwifery 1st and 2nd 

Year and Lateral Entry 2nd YEAR REGULAR PAPER-III AND PAPER IV AND CARRY 

ON AND COMPARTMENT CANDIDATES PAPER-I, IL, III, IV AND D-PHARMACY 

PAPER III, IV, V AND VI, shall be notified separately. 

Candidates are directed to report to their respective examination centres before one hour. 

Candidates are directed not to use any kind of electronic gadget etc. in the examination hall, 

if any, candidate is found in possession of such gadget he/she may lead to unfair means and 

action under rules will be initiated against the candidate. 

Candidates are directed to bring their Roll Numbers/Admit Cards (Mandatory) on the date of 

Examination without the Admit cards candidates shall not be allowed to sit in the Examination 

whatsoever the reason may be. 

Dated:- 29 
Copy to: 

No:- SPMC/GMC/SGR/ Exam/2023-24/8o39-S09) 

1. All concerned 

Government higher 
secondary school 
near police station 
Safa Kadal Srinagar 

- 01-2024 

3. Office for records. 

Sd/= 

2. In-charge website (www.gmcs.edu.in) for uploading of the same. 

Vice-President (Principal/ Dean) 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

ramedical / Nursing Council 
Medical College Srinag�r 
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